# M1700005337

Office Use Only



700300657037

JUN 22 AM

RY OF STATE

JIT JUN 22 FH 2: 02

S. WARREN JUN 2 3 2017 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

REFERENCE: 695214 4371244

AUTHORIZATION: Spubleman

COST LIMIT : \$ 160.00

ORDER DATE: June 21, 2017

ORDER TIME : 10:05 AM

ORDER NO. : 695214-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4371244

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: NAM-CORKSCREW, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY

\_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

## **COVER LETTER**

	legistration Section Division of Corpora						
SUBJECT	NAM-Corkscre						
Name of Limited Liability Company							
				ation to Transact Business in Flo ited liability company to transac			
Please retu	ırn all corresponder	nce concerning this matter to the	following:				
	Jesse Adkir	os					
		N	ame of Person				
	The North American Coal Corporation						
	Firm/Company						
	5340 Legacy Drive, Building 1, Suite 300						
	Address						
	Plano, TX 75024						
	City/State and Zip Code						
	jesse.adkins(	<del>-</del>					
	<del></del>	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annua	l report notification)			
For further	information concer	ming this matter, please call:					
Je	esse Adkins		972 at (	448-5407			
_	Nan	ne of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Num	ber		
	AILING ADDRE			STREET ADDRESS:			
Division of Corporations Registration Section			Division of Corporations Registration Section				
P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Building					
Ta	allahassee, FL 3231	4		2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301			
Enclosed is	a check for the fol	lowing amount:					
	\$125.00 Filing Fee		☐ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy				

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. NAM-Corkscrew, LLC (Name of For		Company: must include "Limit	ed Liability Company," "L.L.C.,"	or "LLC.")
(If name propositable anter a	hamata asaa adamad G		ousiness in Florida. The alternate r	. T. J. 665 C. Ca. J.
Liability Company," "L.L.C.	," or "LLC.")	or the purpose of transacting t	ousiness in Piorina, The atternate i	aune must include "Limited
2. Nevada		3.		
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited	d liability	(FEI number, if applicat	ole)
4				
	(Date first trans (See sections 605	sacted business in Florida, if p .0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to det	orior to registration.) termine penalty liability)	
5				
5340 Legacy Drive, B		•		
		t Address of Principal Office)		— ≱ <u>₩</u> <b>写</b>
6. 5340 Legacy Drive, Bu	ilding 1, Suite 300, P	lano, TX 75024		FILI JUN 22 GILLARI LABASS
<u></u>				FILED N22 AM NARY OF NASSEEL!
		(Mailing Address)		671
7. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered	d agent: (P.O. Box NOT a	ecceptable)	
Name:	Corporation Service Co	mpany	·	AMII: IC OF STATE
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		<del></del>	>
	Tallahassee		Florida <u>32301</u> (Zip code)	
		(City)	(Zip code)	
Registered agent's accep <i>Having been named as re</i>		accept service of process	for the above stated limited lia	shility company at the place
designated in this applica	tion, I hereby accept	the appointment as registe	red agent and agree to act in	this capacity. I further agree
to complywith the provisi accept the obligations of i			nplete performance of my dut	ies, and I am familiar with an
	,,	7/		Melissa Zender
	<del></del>	(Registered apont's sign	ature)	Asst. Vice President
			•	1331. VICC I IESIGEIJI
8. The name, title or caps	acity and address of th	ne person(s) who has/have a	authority to manage is/are:	
		SEE ATTACHED LIST		
				<del></del>
			<u> </u>	
9 Attached is a certificate	of existence no more	than 00 days ald duky aut	henticated by the official havin	o austadu af maanda in the
urisdiction under the law	of which it is organize	ed. (If the certificate is in a	foreign language, a translation	of the certificate under oath
of the translator must be si		`	0 0 0 7	
		use ax		
		Signature of an authorized	person	
This document is executed submitted in a document to	in accordance with se the Department of St	ection 605.0203 (1) (b), Flo ate constitutes a third degre	orida Statutes. I am aware that a ce felony as provided for in s.8	ny false information 17.155, F.S.
	,	Jesse L. Adkins	> E	
		Typed or printed name of si	0.000	<del></del>

### **Attachment to Question 8**

## NAM-Corkscrew, LLC 5340 Legacy Drive, Building 1, Suite 300, Plano, TX 75024

- 1) Phillip N. Berry, Manager and President 5340 Legacy Drive, Building 1, Suite 300, Plano, TX 75024
- J.C. Butler, Jr., Manager and Vice President
   5340 Legacy Drive, Building 1, Suite 300, Plano, TX 75024
- Carroll L. Dewing, Manager and Vice President
   5340 Legacy Drive, Building 1, Suite 300, Plano, TX 75024
- 4) John D. Neumann, Manager and Secretary 5340 Legacy Drive, Building 1, Sulte 300, Plano, TX 75024
- J. Patrick Sullivan, Jr., Manager and Vice President
   5340 Legacy Drive, Building 1, Suite 300, Plano, TX 75024
- 6) Harry B. Tipton, III, Manager and Vice President 5340 Legacy Drive, Building 1, Suite 300, Plano, TX 75024

7 JUN 22 AM II: 10

SECRETARY OF STATE



## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **NAM-CORKSCREW**, **LLC**, as a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since June 21, 2017, and is in good standing in this state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on June 21, 2017.

Ballons K. Cegarske

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

Electronic Certificate
Certificate Number: C20170621-2376
You may verify this electronic certificate
online at http://www.nvsos.gov/